Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/15/2004		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
LpgCentral, Inc.				12/15/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	World⊤eleme	etry, Inc).		
Street Address:	6655 S. Lewi	is, Suite	e 150		
City:	Tulsa				
State/Country:		DKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74136				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type Number					
		10926			
		US050			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(918)58	3-9659			
Correspondence will L	pe sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 918-599-0621					
Email: patents@fellerssnider.com					
Correspondent Name: Fellers Snider Blankenship Baily Tippens					
Address Line 1:321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800Address Line 4:Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318					
	,		[
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			57183/04-531		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			R. Alan Weeks		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=10926708 Merger.pdf#page1.tif PATENT					

500162437

П

PATENT REEL: 018369 FRAME: 0319

source=10926708 Merger.pdf#page2.tif source=10926708 Merger.pdf#page3.tif source=10926708 Merger.pdf#page4.tif



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

WHEREAS,

WORLD TELEMETRY, INC.

a non-qualified corporation organized under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a merger whereby said non-qualified corporation is the survivor, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such merger.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.



Filed in the City of Oklahoma City this <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004, .

M. hisan Javag

Secretary Of State

12/15/2004 08:18 AM 3 8548 OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE FILED - Oklahoma Secretary of State 12/15/2004 08:48 CONNER & WINTERS TULSA 2001/003



4



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION

RECEIVED OK SEC. OF STATE DEC 1 5 2004

TO: OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE 2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., Room 101, State Capitol Building Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4897 (405) 521-3912

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Submit this form to file a merger or consolidation pursuant to the Oklahoma General Corporation Act. Please consult this Act carefully. Use this form <u>ONLY</u> when one or more Oklahoma corporations merge with one or more corporations incorporated under the laws of a jurisdiction other than Oklahoma and the surviving or resulting corporation is a FOREIGN corporation.

A. The Agreement of Merger or Consolidation, ATTACHED HERETO, has been adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

OR

- **B.** In lieu of filing an executed agreement of merger or consolidation, the surviving or resulting corporation hereby states and certifies as follows:
- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations:

NAME OF INCORPORATION

WarldTelemetry, Inc.	Delaware
LpgCentral, Inc.	Oklahoma

2. An agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Title 18, Section 1083. In the case of each foreign corporation, the agreement shall be adopted, approved, executed and acknowledged in accordance with the laws under which it is formed.

3. The name of the surviving or resulting corporation:

WorldTelemetry, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 018369 FRAME: 0321

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Check the statement applicable to the merger or consolidation:

- •X• No amendments or changes are desired to be made so that the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- • Any amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation as are desired to be effected by the merger arc set out in an attachment hereto.
- • The certificate of incorporation of the corporation resulting from the consolidation is set forth in an attachment hereto.
- 5. The executed agreement of consolidation or merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at the following address:

6655 S. Lewis, Suite	150, Tulsa, Oklahoma 7		
Street Address	City	State	Zip Code

- 6. A copy of the agreement of consolidation or merger shall be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The surviving or resulting corporation is to be governed by the laws of the District of Columbia or any state other than this state and hereby agrees that it may be served with process in this state in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of this state, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving or resulting corporation arising from the merger or consolidation, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any shareholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Title 18, Section 1091.

The surviving or resulting corporation hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of any process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is:

6655 S. Lewis, Suite 150, Tul			an and a state of the State of
Street Address	City	State	Zip Code

Signature

Joshua R. Fate, President Print Name and Title

ATTEST: ignature

(SOS FORM 0025-12/01)	ne. Ro	

Travis J. Spencer, Secretary Print Name and Title

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed in this office Secretary of State merel august 24, 2000 Dute: τ 2 Number of Pages: 1 M By: KMER

STATE OF OKLASIOMA

RECORDED: 10/10/2006